FAMILY MEDICAL LEAVE ACT:   

The City of Grinnell is covered by the Family Medical Leave Act (FMLA) of 1993, as 
amended.  An “eligible employee” under FMLA means an employee who has been employed 
for at least twelve (12) months by the City and has worked at least one thousand, two hundred 
fifty (1,250) hours for the City during the previous twelve (12) month period. 

In accordance with the Family Medical Leave Act, employees are entitled up to twelve (12) 

workweeks of unpaid leave during any twelve (12) rolling month period for one or more of the